501862126 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dayalbhai R. Patel	02/14/2012
Thomas Blake Tuttle	03/15/2012
Suresh Padmanabh Pai	02/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH America LLC
Street Address:	500 Diller Ave.
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13308205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342 Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNH-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen E. Bondura

Total Attachments: 3

source=20010_CNH-4-Assignment-3-22-12#page1.tif source=20010_CNH-4-Assignment-3-22-12#page2.tif source=20010_CNH-4-Assignment-3-22-12#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027907 FRAME: 0871 IOP \$40.00 13308205

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Dayalbhai R. Patel, of Arlington Heights, Illinois, Thomas Blake Tuttle, of Naperville, Illinois, and Suresh Padmanabh Pai, of Naperville, Illinois, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "ENGINE MOUNT ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/308,205, filed November 30, 2011, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 18528 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 02-14-2012 Signature of Dayalbhai R. Patel

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

<u>Laxon</u> かったた

Signature of Witness

Date: 02-14-2012

PATENT REEL: 027907 FRAME: 0872

Date: 15 MAR 12	1 Komas Blake Tulle
	Signature of Thomas Blake Tuttle
CERTIFICATE OF	WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the d	
Jeffrey Miller Printed Name of Witness	John Dilles Fignature of Witness
Date: March 15, 2012	V
Date:	Signature of Suresh Padmanabh Pai
<u>CERTIFICATE OF</u>	WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the d	
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	

Date:	
	Signature of Thomas Blake Tuttle
<u>CERTIFICATE OF</u>	WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the d	ne above-named assignor, who is personally late set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	
Date: FEB 15, 2012	Signature of Suresh Padmanabh Pai
<u>CERTIFICATE OF</u>	WIINESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the control of t	
Mary Jacqué Printed Name of Witness	Macque
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: 15 Feb 2012	

RECORDED: 03/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 027907 FRAME: 0874